RESOLUTION OF THE DEMAREST ZONING BOARD OF

ADJUSTMENT
RESOLUTION NO. ZB-004-25

JANUARY 21, 2025
BOARD MEMBER MOTION | SECOND | YES | NO | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Mr., Adelman O & B[ 0O ] O
Mr. Corrado & O M O O O
Mr. Feinstein O O M O O O
Mr. McLain [} [ M| O O O
Mr. Park 1 O 4] O O O
Ms. Pavlova (W | [M] O O N
Mr, Woods ] ] O O O M

ANNUAL NOTICE OF DEMAREST ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 2025
- MEETINGS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Demarest Zoning Board of Adjustment (Board) is required

to designate a meeting schedule for the year of 2025; and

WHEREAS, The Borough of Demarest shall post the adopted meeting schedule in the

Borough’s two official news papers.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, In compliance with the Open Public
Meetings Act, Public Law 1975, Chapter 231, N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 et seq., below is the annual
schedule of regular meetings of the Demarest Zoning Board of Adjustment to be held on the 1st

Wednesday of the month at 7:30 pm.,

The meeting location will be at the Demarest Borough Hall, 118 Serpentine Road Demarest,

New Jersey 07627

2025 MEETING DATES:
Tuesday, February 18", 2025
Tuesday, March 18", 2025
Tuesday, April 15%, 2025
Tuesday, May 20™, 2025
Tuesday, June 17", 2025
Tuesday, July 15%, 2025
Tuesday, August 19", 2025
Tuesday, September 16", 2025
Tuesday, October 21%, 2025
Tuesday, November 18", 2025
Tuesday, December 16", 2025
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Dated: O[/Q]/?Y’

Attest; Michael Greco, Board Secretary
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